Page 1 of 3 Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE::	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wella Forga Footbill 11.C		11/20/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC		11/20/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embark Corp.
Street Address:	77 Battery Street, Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	The Princeton Review, Inc.
Street Address:	2315 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Princeton Review Operations, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2315 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Test Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	2315 BROADWAY		
City:	NEW YORK		
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Assignment

Page 2 of 3

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

Name:	TPR Socal I, Inc.
Street Address:	2315 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	TPR Socal, LLC
Street Address:	2315 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2547894	EMBARK
Registration Number:	2633819	EMBARK*COM
Registration Number:	2511559	I*EMBARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-1659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-626-4557

Email: lisa.w.rosaya@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 44th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56186883-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Rosaya
Signature:	/\wr/ .

2004/011

Assignment

Page 3 of 3

Date: 11/20/2008

Total Attachments: 2
source=Scan001#page1.tif
source=Scan001#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM130009
Receipt Date: 11/20/2008
Fee Amount: \$90

USPTÖ

11/25/2008 2:40:37 PM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO:LISA W. ROSAYA COMPANY:1114 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Test Services, Inc.

UNKNOWN

Name:

City:

Street Address:

State/Country:

		TRADEMARK ASSIG	NMENT	<u></u>
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		11/20/2008 900121185		
SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED	PARTY	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Nan	ne	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothi	II, LLC		11/20/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Embark Corp.			
Name:	Embark Corp.			
Street Address:	77 Battery Stre	et, Suite 300		
City:	San Francisco		<u>-</u>	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94111			
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	N: DELAWARE		
<u> </u>				
Name:	The Princeton	Review, Inc.	······	
Street Address:	2315 Broadway	•		
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022			
Entity Type:		N: DELAWARE		
Name:	Princeton Revi	ew Operations, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	2315 Broadway			
City:	New York	<u> </u>		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022			 -
Entity Type:		LITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

USPTO

11/25/2008 2:40:37 PM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

TO:LISA W. ROSAYA COMPANY:1114 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Postal Code:	80501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	
Name:	TPR Socal I, Inc.	
Street Address:	n/a	
City:	n/a	
State/Country:	UNKNOWN	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	TPR Socal, LLC	
Street Address:	n/a	
City:	n/a	
	UNKNOWN	
	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2547894	EMBARK
Registration Number:	2633819	EMBARK*COM
Registration Number: 2511559		I*EMBARK
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (212)310-1659		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 212-626-4557 Email: lisa.w.rosaya@ba		pakarnat nam
Email: lisa.w.rosaya@bakernet.com Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya		
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas	
Address Line 2:	44th floor	
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		56186883-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lisa W. Rosaya
Signature:		/lwr/
Date:		11/20/2008
Total Attachments: 2		

11/25/2008 17:40 FAX 212 626 4120

BAKER & MCKENZIE

☑ 009/011

USPTO

11/25/2008 2:40:37 PM

PAGE

5/007 Fax Server

TO:LISA W. ROSAYA COMPANY:1114 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif

USPTO 11/25/2008 2:40:37 PM

PAGE

6/007

Fax Server

TO:LISA W. ROSAYA COMPANY:1114 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF RECORD AND RELEASE OF ERRONEOUSLY FILED SECURITY INTEREST

Embark Corp., a Delaware corporation with an address of 77 Battery Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("Registrant"), was assigned certain trademarks and the goodwill relating thereto, including but not limited to the U.S. trademark registrations corresponding to said trademarks, namely, Trademark Reg. Nos. 2,363,699; 2,547,894; 2,633,819 and 2,511,559 (collectively, the "Trademarks") from The Princeton Review, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 2315 Broadway, New York, NY 10022, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 16, 2007 by and between Registrant and The Princeton Review, Inc., on the one hand, and MRU Holdings, Inc., on the other ("Agreement"). In accordance with the terms of the Agreement, a separate Assignment of Trademarks to this effect was filed and recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office's Assignment Branch ("USPTO Assignments Branch") on May 24, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3548/0439.

On July 3, 2008, a Trademark Security Agreement by and between The Princeton Review, Inc., Princeton Review Operations, L.L.C., Test Services, Inc., TPR Socal I, Inc. and TPR Socal, LLC ("Assignors"), on the one hand, and Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Administrative Agent, on the other, with an execution date of July 2, 2008, was recorded with the USPTO Assignments Branch against, *inter alia*, Trademark Reg. Nos. 2,547,894; 2,633,819 and 2,511,559 at Reel/Frame No. 3809/0344. The filing and recordal of this Trademark Security Agreement was erroneous as none of the Assignors owned the referenced trademarks on July 2, 2008.

NYCDMS/1107249.1

USPTO

11/25/2008 2:40:37 PM

PAGE

7/007 Fax Server

TO:LISA W. ROSAYA COMPANY:1114 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

For the foregoing reasons, this Request for Correction of Record and Release of Erroneously Filed Security Interest is being submitted to the USPTO Assignments Branch and Registrant respectfully requests prompt recordal of same.

Baker & McKenzie LLP Attorney for Registrant

NYCDM\$/1107249.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 11/25/2008